
Name # Total Deviation % Dev NH-
White

Latino Asian Black Total NH-
White

Latino Asian Black Total NH-
White

Latino Asian Black

Green 1 22,804 -534 -2.3% 26.1% 53.7% 11.1% 5.1% 16,846 30.3% 49.1% 11.3% 5.2% 13,423 36.8% 47.9% 6.1% 6.2%
Green 2 22,955 -383 -1.6% 22.8% 29.6% 34.7% 7.5% 16,967 24.6% 27.2% 35.4% 7.6% 14,999 26.0% 27.2% 34.6% 7.5%
Green 3 23,822 484 2.1% 28.0% 43.4% 16.8% 7.5% 17,833 31.3% 40.1% 17.1% 7.3% 15,485 37.1% 36.6% 18.4% 6.9%
Green 4 23,769 431 1.8% 30.9% 28.4% 28.1% 7.6% 17,466 32.9% 25.8% 28.6% 8.1% 15,691 31.7% 28.5% 25.9% 11.1%
Blue 1 23,235 -103 -0.4% 25.5% 52.8% 12.3% 5.4% 17,122 29.6% 48.3% 12.5% 5.6% 13,468 37.1% 46.7% 6.6% 6.3%
Blue 2 23,867 529 2.3% 22.8% 30.9% 33.2% 7.6% 17,698 24.8% 28.4% 33.9% 7.6% 16,033 26.5% 28.9% 32.4% 7.8%
Blue 3 23,066 -272 -1.2% 29.6% 39.0% 19.6% 7.3% 17,398 32.8% 36.0% 19.8% 7.2% 15,227 35.5% 34.6% 19.5% 8.8%
Blue 4 23,182 -156 -0.7% 30.3% 32.3% 25.3% 7.4% 16,894 32.4% 29.5% 25.9% 7.8% 14,870 33.1% 29.9% 25.9% 8.9%
Purple 1 22,650 -688 -2.9% 22.8% 56.3% 11.4% 5.8% 16,441 26.7% 52.1% 11.6% 5.8% 13,068 35.2% 48.3% 7.3% 6.2%
Purple 2 23,222 -116 -0.5% 24.7% 37.0% 25.9% 7.1% 17,424 27.5% 33.8% 26.4% 7.2% 14,765 30.5% 34.5% 23.7% 8.3%
Purple 3 23,575 237 1.0% 28.6% 31.9% 26.9% 7.6% 17,714 30.9% 29.6% 27.2% 7.6% 16,802 30.1% 30.1% 27.6% 8.9%
Purple 4 23,903 565 2.4% 31.7% 30.4% 26.1% 7.2% 17,533 34.0% 27.6% 26.4% 7.6% 14,963 36.2% 27.8% 25.5% 8.2%
Red 1 24,388 1,050 4.5% 25.5% 54.3% 11.1% 5.1% 17,996 29.6% 49.9% 11.2% 5.3% 14,157 35.9% 48.8% 5.8% 6.4%
Red 2 24,408 1,070 4.6% 23.2% 31.2% 32.5% 7.7% 18,055 25.1% 28.8% 33.2% 7.8% 15,900 27.2% 28.3% 32.5% 7.6%
Red 3 22,220 -1,118 -4.8% 30.2% 33.8% 23.4% 7.7% 16,595 33.1% 30.8% 23.5% 7.9% 15,378 34.4% 31.1% 22.6% 9.6%
Red 4 22,334 -1,004 -4.3% 29.6% 34.8% 23.9% 7.4% 16,466 32.1% 31.9% 24.6% 7.4% 14,163 34.4% 31.4% 24.3% 8.3%
Orange 1 23,943 605 2.6% 26.3% 53.4% 11.4% 5.0% 17,653 30.6% 48.6% 11.6% 5.2% 13,991 36.5% 47.4% 6.8% 6.0%
Orange 2 23,172 -166 -0.7% 23.8% 33.6% 29.5% 7.8% 17,371 26.2% 30.9% 29.9% 7.9% 15,351 30.4% 30.9% 27.0% 8.9%
Orange 3 23,813 475 2.0% 27.2% 38.4% 22.1% 7.8% 17,611 30.0% 35.7% 22.3% 7.5% 15,685 32.0% 32.3% 25.6% 7.9%
Orange 4 22,422 -916 -3.9% 30.9% 28.7% 28.4% 7.2% 16,477 32.8% 26.0% 28.9% 7.8% 14,571 32.8% 28.8% 26.0% 9.0%
^ 2020 Census Redistricting Data.  Adjusted for incarcerated populations
+ 2019-2023 American Community Survey Special Tabulation
* Calculated pursuant to OMB BULLETIN NO. 00-02
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